AGENDA

KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCIAL COUNCIL ON AIDS MEETING

DATE : 02 MARCH 2011
VENUE : PIETERMARITZBURG CITY HALL
TIME : 12H00

Chairperson: Dr. Z.L. Mkhize — Premier of the Province of KwaZulu-Natal

OPENING AND WELCOME

SECTION 1: PROCEDURAL MATTERS

1.1 Apologies
1.2 Adoption of the Agenda
1.3 Confirmation of Minutes

1.4  Matters Arising

SECTION 2: REPORTS

2.1 Reports by Districts

2.2 Reports by Civil Society

SECTION 3: PRESENTATIONS

3.1 HIV and AIDS Mainstreaming - Dr. S. Senabe
(DPSA)

3.2 Public Expenditure Tracking
Survey for HIV and AIDS - DPSA
(WORLD BANK)



3.3

3.4

3.4

3.4.1

3.4.2

3.4.3

3.4.4

New Provincial HIV & AIDS and TB
Strategic Plan Development (2012 — 2016)

Food Security

Operation Sukuma Sakhe
Background

Youth Ambassador Programme
Integrated Community Care
Giver Programme

Religious and NGO Mobilisation in
Response to HIV and AIDS

SECTION 4: FEEDBACK

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.5

4.6

HIV Counseling and Testing Campaign
Male Medical Circumcision

Partnership Against HIV and AIDS
Conference

World AIDS Day

Benchmarking by Limpopo Provincial
Council on AIDS

SECTION 5: UPCOMING EVENTS

5.1

5.2

Local Municipal Leadership Conferences

(Dumbe, Uphongolo, Nongoma, Ulundi, Abaqulusi)

Candlelight Memorial (22 May 2011)

OTP

DAERD

OoTP
Mrs. G. Simelane
(OTP)

DSD & DOH

OoTP

DOH

DOH

OoTP

OoTP

OTP

OTP

OTP

SECTION 6: CLOSING REMARKS BY THE CHAIRPERSON

SECTION 7: DATE OF NEXT MEETING

CLOSURE



