AGENDA

KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCIAL COUNCIL ON AIDS MEETING

DATE : 02 MARCH 2011

VENUE: PIETERMARITZBURG CITY HALL

TIME : 12H00

Chairperson: Dr. Z.L. Mkhize – Premier of the Province of KwaZulu-Natal

OPENING AND WELCOME

SECTION 1: PROCEDURAL MATTERS

- 1.1 Apologies
- 1.2 Adoption of the Agenda
- 1.3 Confirmation of Minutes
- 1.4 Matters Arising

SECTION 2: REPORTS

- 2.1 Reports by Districts
- 2.2 Reports by Civil Society

SECTION 3: PRESENTATIONS

3.1 HIV and AIDS Mainstreaming - Dr. S. Senabe

(DPSA)

3.2 Public Expenditure Tracking

Survey for HIV and AIDS - DPSA

(WORLD BANK)

3.3	New Provincial HIV & AIDS and TB Strategic Plan Development (2012 – 2016)	-	ОТР
3.4	Food Security	-	DAERD
3.4	Operation Sukuma Sakhe		
3.4.1	Background	-	ОТР
3.4.2	Youth Ambassador Programme	-	Mrs. G. Simelane (OTP)
3.4.3	Integrated Community Care Giver Programme	-	DSD & DOH
3.4.4	Religious and NGO Mobilisation in Response to HIV and AIDS	-	ОТР
SECTION 4: FEEDBACK			
4.1	HIV Counseling and Testing Campaign	-	DOH
4.2	Male Medical Circumcision	-	DOH
4.3	Partnership Against HIV and AIDS Conference	-	ОТР
4.5	World AIDS Day	-	ОТР
4.6	Benchmarking by Limpopo Provincial Council on AIDS	-	ОТР
SECTION 5: UPCOMING EVENTS			
5.1	Local Municipal Leadership Conferences (Dumbe, Uphongolo, Nongoma, Ulundi, Abaqulusi)	-	ОТР
5.2	Candlelight Memorial (22 May 2011)	-	ОТР
SECTION 6: CLOSING REMARKS BY THE CHAIRPERSON			

SECTION 7: DATE OF NEXT MEETING

CLOSURE